## natasha@sblafco.org

From: LYNN WHITE <lynnawhite@yahoo.com>
Sent: Monday, December 05, 2022 12:11 PM

To: natasha@sblafco.org
Subject: City Council meeting 12/6

Mr. Mike Prater, Executive Officer

Santa Barbara County Local Agency Formation Commission

RE: LAFCO File No. 22-07 for the City of Lompoc's Bailey Avenue Sphere of Influence Amendment

Dear Mr. Prater and Members of the Commission;

I am writing in support of LAFCO File No. 22-07 for the City of Lompoc's Bailey Avenue Sphere of Influence Amendment (APNs 093-070-084, 065 (the Bailey Property) and APNs 093-111-007, -008, -009, -010, -011, & -012 (the Bodger Property)).

I am a local resident and business owner in the City of Lompoc and I am in support of the Amendment that will bring the above parcels in to the Sphere of Influence of the City Of Lompoc. The City of Lompoc, with the overwhelming support of the community, has been in this process since the inception of the City's 2030 General Plan update. The SOI Amendments and eventual annexations have been in the works for a very long time.

The Blue Dot folks seem to be much more prepared than previous groups that have presented similar projects. I attended one of their presentations and was impressed by their credentials and the depth of the expertise they have on board.

Please assist the City and our Community and move the Amendment process forward per the City of Lompoc's request.

"Excellence, Ethics, Experience"

## Lynn White

## **Broker/Property Manager**

Ebbert's Heritage Real Estate 104 South C Street, Suite C Lompoc, CA 93436

805-740-1909 office 805-733-5106 home 805-736-0096 fax lynnawhite@yahoo.com

DRE 00695200